

**Shared Service Centre  
Feedback and Information Governance**

Mark Rudd, Assistant Director | Corporate Resources



Mr Clive Carter

Date: 21 August 2018

Our ref: LBH/7693018

Via email: xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx.xxx

Dear Mr Carter,

**Freedom of Information Act / Environmental Information Regulations Request ref: LBH/7693018**

Thank you for your request for information received on 27 July 2018, in which you asked for Aggregate data on parking spaces in Haringey Borough

Our response follows your original questions:

IF held, please supply the following information:

Does the Council hold data on the total number of legal car parking space/spaces in the borough for:

- non-CPZs

We do not hold this information.

- CPZ (possibly by aggregate lengths of parking-bays)

We do not hold this information.

- in council housing estates

Homes for Haringey control council estates but they have also confirmed they do not hold this information.

- \* authorised pavement parking

We do not hold this information.

Is there any measure or estimate of the total area of land used for car-parking, either for any of the above bulleted elements, or in aggregate?

We do not hold this information.

Has the \*net\* number of parking spaces increased or decreased over say, the last five years please?

The area of CPZ coverage has increased to approx. 65% over the last two years.

**Shared Service Centre  
Feedback and Information Governance**  
Alexandra House  
10 Station Road  
London N22 7TR

[www.haringey.gov.uk](http://www.haringey.gov.uk)

Does there exist any overarching policy, [a] to increase the number of parking spaces, or [b] to decrease the number of parking spaces, or [c] is there no policy on this?

We have no current policy on this.

Is there available any list or data on those roads in the Borough (such as Crescent Road, N22) where car parking – either on the carriageway or permitted pavement parking – effectively reduces the remaining roadway to a single-file lane?

We do not hold this information.

Are there any recent, relevant reports on the overall parking picture in Haringey?

An action from the recently agreed LB Haringey Transport Strategy was the development of a Parking Action Plan (PAP). The PAP is being developed and its programmes to be completed and published by the end of this financial year. This will be available on our website in due course.

If you are unhappy with how we have responded to your request you can ask us to conduct an Internal Review. If so, please contact the Feedback and Information Team as below. (Please note you should do this within two months of receiving this response.)

Feedback and Information Governance Team  
Alexandra House  
10 Station Road  
London  
N22 7TR  
E [xxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxx.xx](mailto:xxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxx.xx)

Yours sincerely,

Sue Dyos  
**Feedback Team Leader**



2005-2006  
Getting Closer to Communities



INVESTOR IN PEOPLE